Revised - 02/27/2017
Toll Free: 1-800-465-0234
Fax: 905-607-0234
Email: service@omcan.com
Bread Slicers
Models SB-TW-0025, 0013, 0019, 0016, 0011
Items 10246, 10247, 10248, 10249, 10250

Maintenance
Always cut off the main power before replacing any parts.
Problems Solutions
The slicer does not turn on when
powered.
Check if the electric cord is connected.
Check the breaker of the building.
Check the breaker on the side of the slicer.
If the slicer is still not working, call a technician or us.
The slicer does not slice properly. Make sure the bread is not hot.
Check if the blade is clean.
Check the guide adjustment.
If the slicer still does not slice properly, change the blade.
REFERENCE
Item Number Model Number Description Manufacturer Model Number
10246 SB-TW-0025 Bread Slicer 1” / 25mm Thickness
0.25 HP / 186 W 110V/60/1 SM3021
10247 SB-TW-0013 Bread Slicer 0.5” / 13mm Thickness
0.25 HP / 186 W 110V/60/1 SM30212
10248 SB-TW-0019 Bread Slicer 0.75” / 19mm Thickness
0.25 HP / 186 W 110V/60/1 SM30234
10249 SB-TW-0016 Bread Slicer 0.6” / 16mm Thickness
0.25 HP / 186 W 110V/60/1 SM30258
10250 SB-TW-0011 Bread Slicer 0.4” / 11mm Thickness
0.25 HP / 186 W 110V/60/1 SM302716
8
Parts Breakdown
Model SB-TW-0025 10246